SWATARA TOWNSHIP

REGULAR MEETING II

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

All public sessions of the Swatara Township Board of Commissioners are recorded. Speakers are asked to limit their comments to three minutes or less. Please turn off or mute all cell phones and electronic devices.

- 1. Call to Order (President Zubeck)
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (President Zubeck)
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Roll Call (Secretary Alleman)
- 5. Announce Executive Session (President Zubeck)
- 6. Awards Presentation (Director of Public Safety Reider)
 - A. Jenna Wheale, Victims Witness Advocate
- 7. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 8. Motion to Approve Agenda (President Zubeck)
- 9. Motion to Approve Items on Consent Agenda (President Zubeck)
 - A. Monthly Departmental Reports
 - B. Committee Reports
 - C. Codes Report
 - D. Approval of Consent Order of Court
 - E. Approval of Gaming Grant Co-Applicant Request Friends of Midland Cemetery
 - F. Approval of Gaming Grant Co-Applicant Request Premier Health and Human Services
 - G. Approval of Gaming Grant Co-Applicant Request Helping the Harrisburg Family
 - H. Approval of Gaming Grant Co-Applicant Request Bro2Go, Inc.
 - I. Approval of Gaming Grant Co-Applicant Request The Wharf
 - J. Approval of Gaming Grant Co-Applicant Request Asian Refugees United Youth Center
 - K. Approval of Gaming Grant Application Municipal Complex and Bishop Park
 - L. Approval of Police Ride Along Myla Dressler
- 10. Consideration of Minutes: June 14, 2023 (President Zubeck)
- 11. Reports
 - A. Manager's Report
 - B. Treasurer's Report
 - C. Solicitor's Report
 - D. Swatara Rising Comp Plan
 - E. Fire Services/EMS Report
 - F. Director of Public Safety Report
- 12. Consideration of Parking Restriction on Chartwood Drive, Sloan Drive and Fordham Avenue (President Zubeck)
- 13. Consideration of Motion to Have the Solicitor Draft an Ordinance Amending the Township Zoning Ordinance to Change the Zoning Designation of Three Parcels Abutting the Harrisburg Mall from C-G to M-L, and to Have the Draft Ordinance Reviewed by the Dauphin County Planning Commission and the Township Planning Commission (President Zubeck)
- 14. Visitors Requests and Comments (President Zubeck)
- 15. Possible Stormwater Violations for Investigation (President Zubeck)
- 16. Commissioners Requests and Comments, Additional Business and Correspondence (President Zubeck)
- 17. Adjournment (President Zubeck)

JULY 12, 2023